BUILDING DESIGNER
ISSUE
SCALE @ A3
Registered Professional Engineer
MIEAust CPEng #2159031
QLD #09147
APPROVED
P

• FOR DECORATIVE FINISH REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL OR OWNERS
SPECIFICATIONS
LOCATION TYPE CODE
INTERNAL STEELWORK PAINT SYSTEM ALK4
STEELWORK BUILT INTO
MASONRY
GALVANISED HDG 600
PAINT SYSTEM EHB2 OR IZS2
EXTERNAL STEELWORK
GALVANISED HDG 600 5D
PAINT SYSTEM EHB6 OR PUR5
CATEGORY - C5 (VERY HIGH)
BARRIER COATING FOR
STEELWORK EMBEDDED
IN CONCRETE
PRIMER WATTYL EPINAMEL DTM985
FINISH COAT WATTYL POLY U400
FLOOR 1.5 kPa 0.4 kPa
GARAGE 2.5 kPa 0.4 kPa
STAIRS 2.0 kPa 0.4 kPa
REVISION A-07/12/23
DENNIS PARTNERS & Robert Dennis certify that the attached design fulfills the
structural requirements of the NCC & BCA. All design works have been designed in
accordance with the following australian standards.
• AS/NZS1170.0:2002 STRUCTURAL DESIGN ACTIONS
PART 0: GENERAL PRINCIPALS
• AS/NZS1170.1:2002 STRUCTURAL DESIGN ACTIONS
PART 1: PERMANENT, IMPOSED AND OTHER ACTIONS
• AS1170.1:2007 STRUCTURAL DESIGN ACTIONS
PART 4: EARTHQUAKE ACTIONS IN AUSTRALIA
• AS1684.2:2010 RESIDENTIAL TIMBER-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION
• AS1720.1:2010 TIMBER STRUCTURES - DESIGN METHODS
• AS2870:2011 RESIDENTIAL SLABS AND FOOTINGS
• AS3600:2018 CONCRETE STRUCTURES
• AS3700:2018 MASONRY STRUCTURES
• AS4100:2020 STEEL STRUCTURES
Name :......................................................................
Signature : ............................................
Robert N Dennis MIEAust CPEng
WIND CLASSIFICATION BY OTHERS
DESCRIPTION ALLOW BEARING CAPACITY
SLABS 100 kPa
STRIP FOOTINGS 100 kPa
BORED PIERS 250 kPa
ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITIES
1.5 kPa 0.7 kPaDECK/BALCONY
ROOF - STEEL 0.25 kPa 0.4 kPa
BUILDING DESIGNER
ISSUE
SCALE @ A3
Registered Professional Engineer
MIEAust CPEng #2159031
QLD #09147
APPROVED
P